

## **CERTIFICATE OF INCLUSIVENESS**

FOR THE July 1, 2024 MASTER JURY LIST FOR Clarke County, Georgia

The undersigned, as Executive Director of the Council of Superior Court Clerks of Georgia, makes this Certification of Inclusiveness pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 4b of the Supreme Court Jury Composition Rule, and hereby certifies to the Georgia Supreme Court and the Superior and State Courts of the State of Georgia that:

- a. The Council of Superior Court Clerks of Georgia, the provider of jury list data for the State of Georgia pursuant to the "Jury Composition Reform Act of 2011" (GA.L.2011, p.59, 1-16/HB 415) as amended, has certified the jury list as being in compliance with the Jury Composition Rule adopted by the Supreme Court of Georgia on June 6, 2018, as amended April 11, 2019, including each of the Business Rules stated therein in the preparation of the master jury list and each county master jury list.
- b. The 2024 County Master Jury List for the above stated county **Does** meet the inclusiveness threshold as specified in the Jury Composition Rule.
- c. The percentage of inclusiveness for the 2024 Master Jury List for the above stated county as certified to the Supreme Court is: **86.1%**.



This 1<sup>st</sup> Day of July 2024.

By:

Evan Gross

**Evan Gross** Executive Director Council of Superior Court Clerks of Georgia